FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 06510011 (exp.

Tab settings □ □ □ ▼

09-14-1998

F



Patent and Trademark Office 19/091225

ras comingo		
To the Honorable Commissioner c	100826807	e attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Nils Larsson Goran Westerholm		Name: FRIGOTAINER INSULATED AIR
Goran westernorm		CARGO CONTAINERS AB Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	? 🗅 Yes 🌣 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Assignment (	☐ Merger	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement (	☐ Change of Name	Lagga, Marma
D. Ollhar		S-741 93 Knivsta, SWEDEN City:
Other	·	
Execution Date: 6 July 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🖔 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number	er(s):	09091,225
If this document is being filed together	with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: 06 July 1998
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	B. Patent No.(s)
,,		
Additional numbers attached?   Yes  No		
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Robert F. Hargest		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\40.00
Internal Address: YOUNG & THO	MPSON	☼ Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		any fees in error
Street Address:		8. Deposit account number:
745 South 23rd Street		25-0120
City: Arlington State: VA	A ZIP:22202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Robert F. Hargest Name of Person Signing	- Als	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  One of the strue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the strue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the strue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the strue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the strue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the strue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the strue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the strue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the strue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the strue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the strue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the strue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the strue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the strue and correct and copy is a true copy of the strue and copy is a true copy of the strue and copy is a true copy of the structure and copy is a true copy of the structure and copy is a true copy of the structure and copy is a true copy of the structure and copy is a true copy of the structure and copy is a true copy of the structure and copy is a true copy of the structure and copy is a true copy of the structure and copy is a true copy in the structure and copy is a true copy in the structure and copy is a true copy of the structure and copy is a true copy in the structure and copy is a true copy in the structure and copy is a true copy in the structure and copy is a true copy in the structure and copy is a true copy in the structure and copy is a true copy in the structure and copy is a true copy in the structure and copy is a true copy in the structure and copy is a true copy in the structure and copy is a true copy in the structure and copy in the structure and copy is a true copy in the structure and copy is a true copy in the structure and copy is a true copy in the structure and copy is a true copy in the structure and copy is a true c
Total	number of pages including on	ver sheet, attachments, and document:

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/WE, Nils Larsson and Göran Westerholm
hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR(S), of
Sweden
have invented certain new and useful improvements in
FREEZING CONTAINER ARRANGEMENT
for which an application for United States Letters
Patent was executed on <u>July 6, 1998</u> , 19 and FRIGOTAINER INSULATED AIR WHEREAS, <u>CARGO CONTAINERS AB</u> , herein-
after referred to as the ASSIGNEE, a Swedish company
having a place of business at Lagga, Marma,
S-741 93 KNIVSTA, SWEDEN is desirous of acquiring the entire right,
title and interest in and to said application, including
any and all divisions and continuations thereof, for the
United States and all foreign countries, and in and to
said invention, and any and all patents which may be
granted therefor, including any and all renewals and
reissues thereof, for the United States and all foreign
countries;

NOW, THEREFOR, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations paid to me/us by said ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, for the United States and all foreign countries, and in and to said invention,

PATENT REEL: 9434 FRAME: 0781 and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals and reissues thereof, for the United States and all foreign countries.

AND said assignor(s) hereby agree(s) to perform upon the request of said ASSIGNEE, or said ASSIGNEE'S successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

The Commissioner of Patents and the empowered officials of all other governments are requested and authorized to issue such letters patent in accordance herewith. And I/we agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

EXECUTED this 6th..day of...July......19.98

WITNESSES-

Signature

Name:

Address: SMO/DMOSU

Signature

Name:

Address:

Bu

Nils Large OF

Göran Westerholm

PATENT REEL: 9434 FRAME: 0782

**RECORDED: 07/09/1998**